
ANTALYA WORLD CUP / GRAND PRIX
11 till 17 February 2013 -- Antalya (TR)

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP 1st HR 2nd 
HR

Gr-
Rank

HWANG Hyung Bum KR 60 36 1,666 4 8 7 1
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 56 44 1,272 2 8 5 2

KARAKURT Omer TR 50 42 1,190 0 7 5 3

PALAZON Javier ES 60 43 1,395 4 12 7 1
YAVAS Mehmet TR 52 44 1,181 2 7 5 2
ÖZDEMIR Bülent TR 16 51 0,313 0 3 2 3

BARBEILLON Jérôme FR 60 61 0,983 4 5 4 1
CRESPO Carlos ES 57 62 0,919 2 5 3 2

SWITALA Joel FR 29 59 0,491 0 3 3 3

OZDEMIR Mahmut TR 60 42 1,428 4 6 6 1
HEO Jung Han KR 48 42 1,142 2 8 5 2
KIM Jae Guen KR 40 42 0,952 0 5 4 3

TERAN Javier EC 54 48 1,125 2 5 4 1
AKGUN Hayri TR 55 53 1,037 2 5 4 2

KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 55 57 0,964 2 6 6 3

RUDOLPH Christian DE 60 53 1,132 4 8 4 1
MARTINEZ David ES 56 54 1,037 2 6 5 2
CANTON Miguel VE 46 43 1,069 0 5 3 3

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 60 35 1,714 4 6 5 1
ERCIYAS Ibrahim TR 59 56 1,053 2 9 4 2
LUKSCH Oswald AT 15 39 0,384 0 3 2 3

LINDEMANN Ronny DE 60 40 1,500 4 7 6 1
HOFMAN Glen NL 45 40 1,125 2 7 4 2
KUSLU Azbey TR 18 24 0,750 0 3 2 3

MAS José-Maria ES 60 38 1,578 4 8 6 1
NOVAK Radek CZ 45 44 1,022 2 5 4 2

CLAUS PASCAL BE 32 46 0,695 0 5 3 3

KIM Hyun-Suk KR 60 54 1,111 4 6 5 1
LIM Tae Soo KR 53 45 1,177 2 8 3 2
CAPAK Can TR 49 51 0,960 0 5 4 3

NILSSON Michael SE 60 47 1,276 4 6 5 1
NADY Riad EG 47 49 0,959 2 8 5 2

KIM Dong Hoon KR 36 52 0,692 0 6 3 3

ZAPATA GARCIA Juan David ES 60 40 1,500 4 10 7 1
CEULEMANS Peter BE 45 40 1,125 2 6 4 2
EL MESSERY Ihab EG 43 46 0,934 0 5 4 3

AVEIGA Luis EC 60 42 1,428 4 10 4 1
FOGE Claus DK 49 50 0,980 2 5 4 2

AKSOY Mehmet TR 50 60 0,833 0 4 4 3

YURT Remzi TR 60 59 1,016 4 8 5 1
SCIACCA Emilio IT 56 57 0,982 2 4 4 2
KIRMAN Koray TR 46 56 0,821 0 4 3 3

COSTA Rui Manuel PT 60 48 1,250 4 7 5 1
BALOGIANNIS Apostolos GR 47 52 0,903 2 6 3 2

THUER Herbert AT 43 58 0,741 0 5 4 3

TÜZÜL Murat TR 60 47 1,276 4 9 6 1
REVERCHON Jean FR 56 57 0,982 2 4 3 2

EROGUL Orhan DE 37 42 0,880 0 6 3 3

CIMENTEPE Volkan TR 60 52 1,153 3 7 4 1
SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 60 56 1,071 3 5 5 2

KEITH Alan DK 48 44 1,090 0 6 5 3

PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 60 31 1,935 4 8 8 1
MUSLU Ibrahim TR 50 50 1,000 2 4 4 2

KOHOUT Stepan CZ 32 47 0,680 0 6 5 3

UYMAZ Birol TR 60 52 1,153 4 9 8 1
PENNÖR David SE 53 48 1,104 2 6 5 2
OH Kyung Hui KR 16 54 0,296 0 3 2 3

OLESEN Martin DK 60 62 0,967 3 6 4 1
SALEM Khaled EG 48 62 0,774 2 6 4 2

GARCIA ALARCON Ricardo ES 55 54 1,018 1 5 4 3

KAHOFER Arnim AT 60 41 1,463 3 8 6 1
CHO Chi Yeon KR 60 44 1,363 3 8 4 2

HUDAK Jan CZ 34 35 0,971 0 6 3 3

CHRISTIANI Dave NL 60 40 1,500 4 5 4 1
FORTON Francis BE 57 42 1,357 2 6 5 2

YASIN Ismail TR 31 34 0,911 0 6 3 3

GOREN Mehmet TR 60 46 1,304 4 6 5 1
MOULOS Vagelis GR 50 43 1,162 1 4 4 2

ÖZDEN Selim TR 52 47 1,106 1 6 4 3

HWANG Durk Hee KR 60 31 1,935 4 8 6 1
AKKAYA Hamit TR 53 64 0,828 2 5 4 2
HENRI Ragai EG 30 57 0,526 0 4 3 3
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ANTALYA WORLD CUP / GRAND PRIX
11 till 17 February 2013 -- Antalya (TR)

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP 1st HR 2nd HR P-Qual-1st 
Rank

0 PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 60 31 1,935 4 8 8 1
0 HWANG Durk Hee KR 60 31 1,935 4 8 6 2
0 DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 60 35 1,714 4 6 5 3
0 HWANG Hyung Bum KR 60 36 1,666 4 8 7 4
0 MAS José-Maria ES 60 38 1,578 4 8 6 5
0 ZAPATA GARCIA Juan David ES 60 40 1,500 4 10 7 6
0 LINDEMANN Ronny DE 60 40 1,500 4 7 6 7
0 CHRISTIANI Dave NL 60 40 1,500 4 5 4 8

AVEIGA Luis EC 60 42 1,428 4 10 4 9
OZDEMIR Mahmut TR 60 42 1,428 4 6 6 10
PALAZON Javier ES 60 43 1,395 4 12 7 11
GOREN Mehmet TR 60 46 1,304 4 6 5 12

TÜZÜL Murat TR 60 47 1,276 4 9 6 13
NILSSON Michael SE 60 47 1,276 4 6 5 14

COSTA Rui Manuel PT 60 48 1,250 4 7 5 15
UYMAZ Birol TR 60 52 1,153 4 9 8 16

RUDOLPH Christian DE 60 53 1,132 4 8 4 17
KIM Hyun-Suk KR 60 54 1,111 4 6 5 18
YURT Remzi TR 60 59 1,016 4 8 5 19

BARBEILLON Jérôme FR 60 61 0,983 4 5 4 20
KAHOFER Arnim AT 60 41 1,463 3 8 6 21

CIMENTEPE Volkan TR 60 52 1,153 3 7 4 22
OLESEN Martin DK 60 62 0,967 3 6 4 23
TERAN Javier EC 54 48 1,125 2 5 4 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP 1st HR 2nd HR P-Qual-
2nd Rank

1 CHO Chi Yeon KR 60 44 1,363 3 8 4 1
2 SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 60 56 1,071 3 5 5 2
3 FORTON Francis BE 57 42 1,357 2 6 5 3
4 LEGAZPI Ruben ES 56 44 1,272 2 8 5 4
5 YAVAS Mehmet TR 52 44 1,181 2 7 5 5
6 LIM Tae Soo KR 53 45 1,177 2 8 3 6
7 HEO Jung Han KR 48 42 1,142 2 8 5 7
8 HOFMAN Glen NL 45 40 1,125 2 7 4 8
9 CEULEMANS Peter BE 45 40 1,125 2 6 4 9

10 PENNÖR David SE 53 48 1,104 2 6 5 10
11 ERCIYAS Ibrahim TR 59 56 1,053 2 9 4 11
12 MARTINEZ David ES 56 54 1,037 2 6 5 12
13 AKGUN Hayri TR 55 53 1,037 2 5 4 13
14 NOVAK Radek CZ 45 44 1,022 2 5 4 14
15 MUSLU Ibrahim TR 50 50 1,000 2 4 4 15
16 SCIACCA Emilio IT 56 57 0,982 2 4 4 16
17 REVERCHON Jean FR 56 57 0,982 2 4 3 17
18 FOGE Claus DK 49 50 0,980 2 5 4 18
19 NADY Riad EG 47 49 0,959 2 8 5 19
20 CRESPO Carlos ES 57 62 0,919 2 5 3 20
21 BALOGIANNIS Apostolos GR 47 52 0,903 2 6 3 21
22 AKKAYA Hamit TR 53 64 0,828 2 5 4 22
23 SALEM Khaled EG 48 62 0,774 2 6 4 23
24 MOULOS Vagelis GR 50 43 1,162 1 4 4 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP 1st HR 2nd HR P-Qual-3rd 
Rank

25 KLOMPENHOUWER Therese NL 55 57 0,964 2 6 6 1
26 ÖZDEN Selim TR 52 47 1,106 1 6 4 2
27 GARCIA ALARCON Ricardo ES 55 54 1,018 1 5 4 3
28 KARAKURT Omer TR 50 42 1,190 0 7 5 4
29 KEITH Alan DK 48 44 1,090 0 6 5 5
30 CANTON Miguel VE 46 43 1,069 0 5 3 6
31 HUDAK Jan CZ 34 35 0,971 0 6 3 7
32 CAPAK Can TR 49 51 0,960 0 5 4 8
33 KIM Jae Guen KR 40 42 0,952 0 5 4 9
34 EL MESSERY Ihab EG 43 46 0,934 0 5 4 10
35 YASIN Ismail TR 31 34 0,911 0 6 3 11
36 EROGUL Orhan DE 37 42 0,880 0 6 3 12
37 AKSOY Mehmet TR 50 60 0,833 0 4 4 13
38 KIRMAN Koray TR 46 56 0,821 0 4 3 14
39 KUSLU Azbey TR 18 24 0,750 0 3 2 15
40 THUER Herbert AT 43 58 0,741 0 5 4 16
41 CLAUS PASCAL BE 32 46 0,695 0 5 3 17
42 KIM Dong Hoon KR 36 52 0,692 0 6 3 18
43 KOHOUT Stepan CZ 32 47 0,680 0 6 5 19
44 HENRI Ragai EG 30 57 0,526 0 4 3 20
45 SWITALA Joel FR 29 59 0,491 0 3 3 21
46 LUKSCH Oswald AT 15 39 0,384 0 3 2 22
47 ÖZDEMIR Bülent TR 16 51 0,313 0 3 2 23
48 OH Kyung Hui KR 16 54 0,296 0 3 2 24
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